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Arnold, Sara Legislative Assistant Health and Medicine Counsel of 
Washington

202-544-7499

Badger, Stephen L. Chief Executive Officer GWU Medical Faculty Associates sbadger@mfa.gwu.edu 202-741-3350 

Banta, Patricia A., BSN, MA Government Grants 
Development Manager

Visiting Nurse Service of New York patricia.banta@vnsny.org 212-609-1538 

Barbouche, Michael Liaison - Wisconsin 
Collaborative for Healthcare 
Quality, Director - Quality 
Measures

University of Wisconsin Medical 
Foundation

Michael.Barbouche@UWMF.WISC.EDU

Barnhart, Blair W. Director, Research and 
Education Development
Institutional Relations and 
Development EE/35

The Cleveland Clinic barnhab@ccf.org 216-445-0616

Batalis, George C., CPA Manager PricewaterhouseCoopers, LLP george.c.batalis@us.pwc.com 813-222-7020

Bebb, Jacki VHA, Office of Information, Health 
Data and Informatics 

Jacki.Bebb@va.gov 202-273-8164 

Behal, Raj, MD, MPH Medical Director, Clinical 
Effectiveness & System 
Redesign
Medical Director, Clinical 
Informatics

University HealthSystem 
Consortium

rbehal@uhc.edu 630-954-4892
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Bell, Doreen Government Relations 
Representative

American Academy of Family 
Physicians

DBell@aafp.org 202-232-9033 

Berenson, Robert Senior Fellow Urban Institute Rberenson@ui.urban.org

Berkey, Elizabeth RFP Coordinator  McKesson Health Solutions, LLC Elizabeth.Berkey@McKesson.com 303-466-9500

Berkson, Doug Client Services Health Dialog dberkson@healthdialog.com 617-406-5347

Bharathan, Kalyanraman, 
PhD, CPHQ 

Director, Quality Improvement University Physicians Healthcare KBharathan@uph.org 520-874-4305 

Blumenthal, George S. President & CEO Madison Medical Data Systems, 
LLC

pswan@blumenthal-llc.com 212-400-3281

Borton, Mark C. Equity Health Partners mborton@snet.net 860-526-3985 

Boult, Chad, MD, MPH, MBA Johns Hopkins Bloomberg School of 
Public Health

cboult@jhsph.edu 410-955-6546
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Brody, Dr. David Medical Director of the Denver 
Health Managed Care Division

Denver Health & Hospital Authority Carla.Hesser@dhha.org 303-436-7253

Bromberg, Fred, M.D. Medical Director, Clinical 
Resource Management

Atlantic Health System fred.bromberg@ahsys.org 973-656-6246

Brown, Christie Public Health Analyst
Office Of Health Information 
Technology

Health Resources and Services 
Administration, DHHS

cbrown1@hrsa.gov 301-594-4314

Butler, Johanna Bell, MPH Quality Partners of Rhode Island jbutler@riqio.sdps.org 401- 528-3262

Callahan, Christopher M. Indiana University Center for Aging 
Research, Regenstrief Institute, Inc.

ccallaha@iupui.edu 317-630-7200

Campbell, Miriam K., PhD, 
MPH

DHHS / CMS / Division of Quality 
Improvement

Miriam.Campbell@cms.hhs.gov 617-565-1308

Capps, Katherine Herring Health2 Resources Health2@aol.com 703-319-0957

Carlyle, David, Dr. Iowa Academy of Family Physicians susiekell@iaafp.org 515-283-9370
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Casey, Donald, MD Vice President, Quality and 
Chief Medical Officer

Atlantic Health System Don.Casey@ahsys.org

Chaufournier, Roger Chairman and CEO Patient Infosystems rchaufournier@ptisys.com 301-529-7858

Cline, Greg, PhD Grant Specialist Trinity Health CLINEGA@trinity-health.org 248-489-6395

Coburn, Kenneth D., MD, 
MPH 

CEO & President Health Quality Partners 908-432-1102 

Cohen, Gregory, MD, CEO Physician Compliance Network gcohen@pcnmed.com 310-288-1800

Cole, Robert F., PhD Assistant Professor, Department 
of Psychiatry 

University of Connecticut Health 
Center 

cole@PSYCHIATRY.UCHC.EDU 860-679-3719  

Colello, Anna Director of Regulatory 
Compliance
Office of Health Systems 
Management

New York State Department of 
Health

sem15@health.state.ny.us 518-402-5733

Conlon, Paul Denver Health & Hospital Authority
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Conlon, Paul, PharmD, JD Sr. Vice President, Clinical 
Quality & Patient Safety

Trinity Health LITWINCC@trinity-health.org 248-489-6897

Conway, William A., MD Senior Vice President & Chief 
Quality Officer; Chief Medical 
Officer, Henry Ford Hospital

Henry Ford Health System ecolema1@hfhs.org 313- 916-1184

Cooper, Jeffrey CompassCare Csft@aol.com 301-249-0408

Coppolecchia, Elizabeth Booz Allen Hamilton coppolecchia_elizabeth@bah.com 240-314-5500

Corey, Michele Henry Ford Health System

Counsell, Steven R., MD Director of Geriatrics, IU Medical 
Group - Primary Care

Wishard Memorial Hospital scounsel@iupui.edu 317-630-7007 or  
317-630-8680

D'Andrea, Guy Representing the eHealth 
Initiative

Discern Consulting gdandrea@discernconsulting.com 301-576-6234

Del Trecco, Michael The Vermont Association of 
Hospitals and Health Systems

Michael@vahhs.org 802-223-3461 
extension 103
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DeMatteo, Kathy Director, HIS Saint Francis Hospital and Medical 
Center

SSCHULMA@stfranciscare.org

DeShazo, Bill Amedisys, Inc. bill_deshazo@yahoo.com

Deutsch, Stephen, M.D. Medical Director Cedar Sinai Medicare Foundation deutsch@csmns.org

Diamond, Mitchell CEO Quality Improvement Partners mdiamond@physicianventures.com 443-527-2056

Dodero, Denise E. Associate Vice President
Division of Health Care Affairs

Association of American Medical 
Colleges

ddodero@aamc.org 202-828-0493

Dyson, Stephanie Director, Public Policy DaVita Inc. Stephanie.Dyson@davita.com 202-393-3530

Eckels, Tim Denver Health & Hospital Authority

Emmett, Mary, Ph.D. Director Center for Health Services and 
Outcomes Research

mary.emmett@camc.org 304-388-9914
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Ferry, Maureen VP Managed Care Cedars-Sinai Medical Center

Finegan, Gwen Senior Development Officer of
Grants and Donor 
Communication

Mercy Health Partners Foundation GMFinegan@health-partners.org 513-981-6330

Fitzgerald, Arthur E. Executive Director Hartford Physician Hospital 
Organization (HPHO)

afitzge@harthosp.org 860-545-5098

Flint, Vanessa CMS / OP

Fraser, Irene Ph.D. Director
Center for Delivery, Organization 
and Markets

Agency for Healthcare Research 
and Quality

IFraser@AHRQ.GOV 301-427-1400
301-427-1430

Frost, Stephanie Senior Policy Manager, 
Government Relations 
Department

HealthPartners stephanie.l.frost@healthpartners.com 952-883-6132 

Galen, Malcolm, MD Senior Medical Director Saint Francis PHO SSCHULMA@stfranciscare.org

Garand, Lucie Director, State Legislative Affairs 
& Emergency Preparedness

Vermont Association of Hospitals & 
Health Systems, Inc.

Lucie@vahhs.org 802-223-3461 
extension 110  
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Ghazi, Freidoon, MD, Facc Cardiology Associates of Cincinnati

Gifford, Deidre, MD, MPH Quality Partners of Rhode Island 401-528-3262

Gleason, Brenda L., MA, 
MPH

Vice President - Healthcare 
Markets

Informed Decisions - A Gold 
Standard Company

brenda.gleason@id-health.com 800-375-0943 
extension 2744

Goldsmith, Maxine St. Francis PHO / Qualidigm

Grant, Erin Mills Booz Allen Hamilton 240-314-5500

Greenman, Howard Strategic Marketing Manager, 
New Ventures

Philips Medical Systems howard.greenman@philips.com 978-659-3851    

Guterman, Stuart Senior Program Director, 
Medicare's Future

The Commonwealth Fund sxg@cmwf.org 202-292-6735

Harris, Jean A. American College of Surgeons JHarris@facs.org 202-337-2701
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Harrison, Trey VP Business Development ACS Federal Healthcare Trey.Harrison@acs-inc.com 770-451-4675 

Hartley, Pete  Amedisys, Inc. phartley@amedisys.com

Hawley, Chuck Vice President, Government 
Affairs 

Providence Health System Chuck.Hawley@providence.org 206-464-4237 

Hayness, Suzanne, Ph.D. OWH - DHHS

Helwig, Amy eHealth Initiative, eHealth Initiative 
Foundation

amy.helwig@ehealthinitiative.org

Hutchens, Timothy Booz Allen Hamilton 240-314-5500

Jain, Susheel SVP Business Development ACS Federal Healthcare

Johnson, Angela  Iowa Academy of Family Physicians
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Keathley, Wayne  EVP, COO The Mount Sinai Hospital Rosalyn.Agami@msnyuhealth.org 212-241-8888

Keeler, Joy NORC Malas-Zein@norc.org 202-887-2353

Kelli J. Williams Director, Government Sales  McKesson Health Solutions, LLC Kelli.Williams@McKesson.com 303-466-9500

King, Adriane Project Coordinator Roger C. Lipitz Center for Integrated 
Health Care;
Health, Policy & Management 
Bloomberg School of Public Health

aking@jhsph.edu 410-955-6546

Knoll, Rolf, MD Sr. Vice President, Medical 
Affairs

Saint Francis Hospital and Medical 
Center

SSCHULMA@stfranciscare.org

Knutson, David Park Nicollet Institute David.Knutson@ParkNicollet.com 952-993-3287 

Koveck, Ann Senior Vice President Honeywell HomMed ann.koveck@honeywell.com

Kreiss, David Senior Vice President Health Dialog Services Corporation dkreiss@healthdialog.com 617-406-5200 
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Kurpad, Umesh A. American Re HealthCare ukurpad@amre.com 609-951-8270 

Langberg, Dr. Michael Chief Medical Officer and Sr.
Vice President for Medical 
Affairs  

Cedars-Sinai Health System langberg@cshs.org 

Langford, Adrian E. Vice President Alternative Medicine Integration of 
Florida, LLC

alangford@amibestmed.com 727-826-5281

Larson, Sarah R. Planning Analyst Visiting Nurse Service of New York sarah.larson@vnsny.org 212-609-7563  

LeBlanc, Stephen J. Senior Vice President, 
Contracting & Regional 
Operations

Dartmouth-Hitchcock Medical 
Center

Nancy.L.Corrette@Hitchcock.org 603-653-1942

Levering, Melissa Florida Orthopaedic Institute 

Levine, Jodi L. Director, Business Development Pharos Innovations, LLC jlevine@pharosinnovations.com 847-919-5330

Levin-Scherz, Jeff, MD, MBA Partners Community Healthcare, 
Inc.

lcushingkidney@pchi.partners.org
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Lewis, Julie Associate for Quality Programs American College of Surgeons
Division of Advocacy and Health 
Policy

JLewis@facs.org 202-672-1507

Lin, Samuel, MD, PhD, MBA, 
MPA, MS

American Medical Group 
Association

coppolecchia_elizabeth@bah.com 703-838-0033

Lindstrom, Laurel HillCoPartners llindstrom@hillcopartners.com 202-465-6438

Lloyd, Danielle A., MPH Senior Associate Director, Policy American Hospital Association dlloyd@aha.org 202-626-2340

Lowet, Peter F. Director of Business 
Development

NYU Medical Center Peter.Lowet@NYUMC.org 212-404-3680

Lucas, Debbie debbie.o.lucas@gsk.com

Lynn, Joanne jlynn@rand.org

Mann, Stephen A. Director PricewaterhouseCoopers stephen.a.mann@us.pwc.com
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Marcantonio, Sherry A. Senior Vice President Health Quality Partners Marcantonio@hqp.org 215-783-0726 

Marchibroda, Janet Chief Executive Officer, 
Executive Director              

eHealth Initiative, eHealth Initiative 
Foundation

Janet.Marchibroda@ehealthinitiative.org

Marin, Dr. Deborah CMO & EVP Mount Sinai Medical Center Rosalyn.Agami@msnyuhealth.org 212-241-7139

McCormick, Tom VP, Business Development 
Federal Healthcare

ACS Government Solutions Tom.McCormick@acs-inc.com 414-803-3792

McNamara, Peggy Senior Analyst Center for Delivery, Organization 
and Markets
Agency for Healthcare Research 
and Quality

pmcnamar@ahrq.gov 301-427-1440

Meakem, Timothy D., MD tmeakem@epsilongroup.com

Mears, Tasha Director of Episode 
Management

Amedisys, Inc. TGilbert@Amedisys.com

jhenzen@amedisys.com 

225-292-2031 
extension 3515 

Melin, Judith A., MD Medical Director Lahey Clinic Judith.A.Melin@lahey.org 781-744-8941
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Merriman, Kelly ResDAC

Merritt, Dave Gingrich Group DMerritt@gingrichgroup.com

Meter, Robin Executive Director University Physicians --
University of Missouri Health Care

meterr@health.missouri.edu 573-882-1612

Meyers, Mandara Esquire Blank Rome LLP Wydra@BlankRome.com 215-569-5620

Michienzi, Kimberly Booz Allen Hamilton 240-314-5500

Milgate, Karen Principal Policy Analyst MedPAC kmilgate@medpac.gov 202-220-3738

Miller, Edward M., MD Medical Director MedStar Physician Partners Edward.Miller@medstar.net 443-725-8719

Miller, Jerry VP, Government Sales McKesson Health Solutions, LLC Jerry.Miller@McKesson.com 303-466-9500
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Miller, Judith, MHSA Vice-President, Medical 
Services & Clinical Integration

Advocate Health Partners Judi.Miller@advocatehealth.com 847-699-4310

Namie, Margie, RN, BSN, 
CPHQ

Regional Director of Chronic 
Care

Mercy Health Partners mwnamie@health-partners.org 513-981-6299

Neuhaus, Ruthie Project Manager, Medical 
Management

Partners Community Healthcare, 
Inc.

RNEUHAUS@PCHI.PARTNERS.ORG 781-433-3032

Nichols, Lori Pursuing Perfection in Whatcom 
County

lnichols@hinet.org
LSolomon@peacehealth.org (lisa  is asst)

360-756-6885

Nugent, Linda B. RHIA Department of Veterans Affairs Linda.Nugent2@med.va.gov 202-273-8632

O'Donnell, Meg H. Director of Government 
Relations and Assistant General 
Counsel

Fletcher Allen Health Care meg.odonnell@vtmednet.org 802-847-2473

Parker, Lewis, MD President HPA llparke@harthosp.org 860-545-5098

Parker, Mary Hamil, Ph.D. President Institute for Palliative & Hospice 
Training, Inc

Parkermkh@aol.com 703-519-8621
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Parker, Robert Chief Quality Officer University of Rochester Medical 
Center

585-273-4438

Peddicord, Herschel President and CEO Honeywell HomMed herschel.peddicord@honeywell.com

Pellinat, Martin President VisionTree Software mpellinat@visiontree.com 619-295-2800 
extension 11

Pierson, Marc Pursuing Perfection in Whatcom 
County

LSolomon@peacehealth.org (lisa  is asst) 360-756-6885

Pryga, Ellen A. Director, Policy American Hospital Association epryga@aha.org 202-626-2267 

Publ, Sylvia W., MBA, RHIA The Centers for Medicare & 
Medicaid Services
Region V

sylvia.publ@cms.hhs.gov 312-353-9815

Purdy, Tricia Booz Allen Hamilton 240-314-5500

Rainer, Robert, MD Spartanburg Regional Health 
System

rraniner@srhs.com
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Ripley, Jeanne Vice President, Government 
Programs 

Halleland Health Consulting jripley@halleland.com 612-204-4178

Sanderson-Austin, Julie, RN VP, Quality Management and 
Research

American Medical Group 
Association

jsanderson-austin@amga.org 703-838-0033

Santangelo, Anthony Partners Community Healthcare, 
Inc.

Sawyer, Katie eHealth Initiative Foundation katie.sawyer@ehealthinitiative.org 202-624-3270

Schwartz, Alice Ann Amedisys, Inc. aschwartz@amedisys.com

jhenzen@amedisys.com 

Shamroth, Sherry Pima Community Access Program 
(PCAP)

sshamroth@uph.org
Leandra@pcap.cc 

520-694-4854 

Shonk, Richard F., MD., PhD Medical Director, The Quality 
Institute 

Cleveland Clinic Health System SHONKR@ccf.org
DILLB@ccf.org 

216-445-0080 

Singleton,  Kim IU Medical Group - Primary Care ksingleton@iumg.com 317-871-8801
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Speight, Mike Iowa Academy of Family Physicians

Sperry, Dean Partner Equity Health Partners dean.sperry@comcast.net

Stahl, Jennifer  Florida Orthopaedic Institute jstahl@floridaortho.com 813-978-9700 
extension 6834

Stamilio, Rose, RN Director of Medical Management Saint Francis PHO SSCHULMA@stfranciscare.org (admin 
person)

Surpin, Jo President Applied Medical Software, Inc. jsurpin@appliedmedicalsoftware.com 856-429-9292 
extension 205  

Thompson, William H., Esq. Hall, Render, Killian, Heath & 
Lyman, P.S.C.

bthompson@HallRender.com 317-977-1424

Uchida, Craig D. President Justice & Security Strategies, Inc. cduchida@aol.com 301-438-3132

Vojta, Christopher  Vice President of Business 
Development 

Evercare  christopher_vojta@uhc.com 952-936-7489
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VonRueden, Cathy, MPH Director of Business 
Development

SMDC Health System CVonRueden@smdc.org 218-786-6611

Wadhwa, Sandeep, MD VP , Care Management Services McKesson Health Solutions Sandeep.Wadhwa@McKesson.com 303-466-9500

Walker, Jan Partners Healthcare

Want, Jay Chief Executive Officer Physician Health Partners JWant@phpmcs.com 303-256-1607

Warner, Michael, JDO Warner Family Medicine/ESP mjwarner@atlanticbb.net 814-471-9005

Weinberg, Thomas L. Vice President, Public Policy DaVita Inc. Tom.Weinberg@davita.com 202-393-4060

Welsh, Adam Booz Allen Hamilton 240-314-5500

White, Allison Dartmouth-Hitchcock Medical 
Center

603-653-1646
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Wilkinson, Anne M., M.S., 
Ph.D.

Sr. Social/Behavioral Scientist 
and Director, Palliative Care 
Policy Center

RAND annew@rand.org

Williams, Martha Stuart Amedisys, Inc. marthaw73@cox.net

jhenzen@amedisys.com (Jami is AA)

Wu, Cecilia Analyst Partners Healthcare

Yohe, Courtney Educational Services Manager National Rural Health Association yohe@nrharural.org
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